1070-S.E AMH BENT HERZ 4

1 2 3	ESHB 1070 - H AMDS TO PROPOSED STRIKING AMENDMENT (H-3272.2/95)966 FAILED 5/23/95 By Representatives Benton and Boldt
4	On page 51, strike all of line 46 and insert "Cedar Creek
5	Expansion (96-2-010)"
6	
7	On page 52, line 10, after "expansion of the" strike "Larch
8	and"
9	
10	On page 52, at the beginning of line 11, strike "camps" and
11	insert "camp"
12	
13	On page 52, line 20, strike "\$2,000,000" and insert
14	"\$1,000,000"
15	
16	On page 52, beginning on line 22, after "fencing" strike "as
17	part of the expansion of" and insert "at"
18	
19	On page 52, line 25, strike "\$22,000,000" and insert
20	"\$8,100,000"
21	
22	On page 52, line 29, strike "\$22,000,000" and insert
23	"\$8,100,000"

 $\underline{\textbf{EFFECT:}}$ Deletes \$13.9 million in bond funding to expand the Larch Corrections Center by 266 beds.

OPR -1-